RESOLUTION 09-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HASKELL TO APPLY FOR AN ARKANSAS COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE GRANT

WHEREAS, it is determined that the City of Haskell, Arkansas, meets eligibility requirements necessary to apply of a grant under the Arkansas Community Assistance Grant Program, and

WHEREAS, the City of Haskell, Arkansas has presented plans for assistance through the Arkansas Community Assistance Grant Program, and

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City of Haskell, Arkansas, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to submit an application of formal request to the Arkansas Economic Development Commission for purpose of securing state grant funds in the amount of \$50,000.00 to aid and assist the community of Haskell in executing the proposed project and that the Mayor and/or Recorder/Treasurer of the City of Haskell, Arkansas are further authorized to administer the grant funds for same project.

This Resolution is adopted this day	of November 2019.
Attest:	
loopifor Hill	Pou Cormon
Jennifer Hill	Roy Carman
Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer	Mayor